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Sec. 14-7. - Permit fee schedule. 
 
(a) For valuation less than $1,000.00, no fee shall be required, unless a permit is necessary as 

required by section 14-5, in which case there shall be a minimum fee of $50.00. 
 
(b) For valuation over $1,000.00, up to and including $500,000.00, the fee shall be 0.20 percent of the 

total valuation with a minimum fee of $50.00. 
 
(c) For valuation over $500,000.00, up to and including $2,000,000.00, the fee shall be $1,000.00 plus 

0.15 percent of the cost above $500,000.00. 
 
(d) For valuation over $2,000,000.00, the fee shall be $3,250.00 for the first $2,000,000.00 plus 0.10 

percent of the cost above $2,000,000.00. 
 
(Ord. No. 2017-114, § 2, 4-18-17) 

 

ADDITIONAL FEES FOR COMMERCIAL PERMITS: 

Pursuant to Alabama Act 2015-308, signed by Governor Robert Bentley on June 3, 2015, the City of 
Dothan is now required to collect $1.00 per $1,000.00 of authorized construction cost to fund the 
Construction Industry Craft Training (CICT) program. 

The fee is also applicable to subcontractors on commercial projects. 
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